

QuantaSing Group Limited Filed Fiscal Year 2024 Annual Report on Form 20-F

August 29, 2024

BEIJING, Aug. 29, 2024 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- QuantaSing Group Limited (NASDAQ: QSG) ("QuantaSing" or the "Company"), a leading lifestyle solution provider empowering adults to live better and longer, today announced that it filed its annual report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended June 30, 2024, with the Securities and Exchange Commission on August 29, 2024. The annual report on Form 20-F can be accessed on the SEC's website at http://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at http://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at http://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Company's investor relations website at https://www.sec.gov and on the Sec <a href="http

The Company will provide a hard copy of its annual report containing the audited consolidated financial statements, free of charge, to its shareholders and ADS holders upon request. Requests should be directed to the Company's Investor Relations Department at in@quantasing.com.

About QuantaSing Group Limited

QuantaSing is a leading lifestyle solution provider empowering adults to live better and longer. Leveraging its profound understanding of adult users and robust infrastructure, QuantaSing offers easy-to-understand, affordable, and accessible online courses to adult learners as well as consumer products and service in selected areas to address the senior users' aspirations for wellness.

For more information, please visit: <u>https://ir.quantasing.com</u>.

Contact

Investor Relations Leah Guo QuantaSing Group Limited Email: ir@quantasing.com Tel: +86 (10) 6493-7857

Robin Yang, Partner ICR, LLC Email: QuantaSing.IR@icrinc.com Phone: +1 (212) 537-0429